














DRG NO.HSK 02
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NOTE:ALL THE DIMENSIONS ARE IN METERS

CURRENT TRANSFORMER

POTENTIAL TRANSFORMEREkarajapura, Hoskote.  Hoskote.

INDEX
CIRCUIT BREAKER

LIGHTNING ARRESTER

GOS

Executive Engineer (Ele),
TL&SS Division, KPTCL,

BIAL Begur.

Assistant Executive Engineer(E), Assistant Engineer(E),
Nodal officer, KPTCL, 66/11kV substation, KPTCL,

A
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66kV Pillagumpa line 400-200/1-1-1A
66kV Malur-1 line 400-200/1-1-1A
66kV Malur-2 line 400-200/1-1-1A
66kV Hoody line 400-200/1-1-1A

400-200/1-1-1A
400-200/1-1-1A

66kV Avl-2 (DG3) 400-200/1-1-1A
20MVA PTr-1 200-100/1-1-1A

66kV Lightning Arrestor 20MVA PTr-2 200-100/1-1-1A

Make:Insulators of India 20MVA PTr-3 200-100/1-1-1A

11kV Bank-1 1200-800/1-1-1A

F1-Jadigenahalli 400-200/1-1-1A
66kV  Bus GOS F6-BPL 400-200/1-1-1A

F2-Makanahalli 400-200/1-1-1A
66kV CT F4-Gattiganabbe 400-200/1-1-1A

F26-
NJY(Bhaktharahalli)

400-200/1A

11kV Bank-2 1200-800/1-1-1A

F5- Industrial 400-200/1-1-1A
F7- Cipla 400-200/1-1-1A

66kV Bus GOS F8-Dasarahalli 400-200/1-1-1A
F10-Impact Glass 400-200/1-1-1A

GOS LA F11- VRKP 400-200/1-1-1A
F9- Brigede vistha 400-200/1-1-1A

GOS
66kV CT
CTR:-200-
100/1-1-1A

Tr-II CB
ABB make

LA

GOS

66kV CT
CTR:-200-
100/1-1-1A

Tr-I CB
ABB make

LA

    66kV CT,CTR-400-200/1-1A 11kV Bank-3 1200-800/1-1-1A

           CTD-400/1A GOS F12-Alapanahalli 400-200/1A

Make:Indian Transformer GOS F15-Hoskote town 400-200/1-1-1A
F17-Lakhondanahalli 400-200/1-1-1A

LA 66kV CT GOS 11kV Bank-4 1200-800/1-1-1A
F13-Mandur 400-200/1A
F14-M.V.Extn 400-200/1A

GOS GOS LA F16-Boodigere 400-200/1A

11kV Bank-5 2000-1200/1-1-1A

2x10MVAR F18-Ayyappa temple 400-200/1-1A

Capacitor F19-Shrivision Towers 400-200/1-1A

Bank F20-AIR 400-200/1-1A

F21-Niranthara jyoti 400-200/1-1A

11kV Bank-6 2000-1200/1-1-1A

F22-Old madras road 400-200/1-1A

F23-Attur 400-200/1-1A

F24-Auxillary 400-200/1-1A

F24- Vivekananda 
Nagar

400-200/1-1A

Tr-1 Bank-1 & 4
11kV Bank CT 11kV Bank CT Tr-2 Bank-2 & 6

11kV Bank CT CTD-1200/1A CTD-1200-800/1-1-1A Tr-3 Bank-3 & 5
11kV/110V PT CTD-1200/1A 11kV/110VPT 11kV Bank CT

Make:Instrans CTD-1200/1A

11kV Bank-4 CB 11kV Bank-3 CB

Make:MEI, 9.5MW Make:MEI, 8.0MW

                                                                              

0.5 MW

DRG NO.HSK 01

Bus coupler        Make:MEI, 10.7MW Make:MEI, 11.2MW

Tr-III CB

CGL make

 SIEMENS make

66kV Line GOS

66kV  Line GOS

66/11kV MUSS, KPTCL,
 Hoskote.

Make:ER

F6 BPL
1.5 MW

F4 GNB
2.6 MW

F3 IDLEF26 BKH
0.8 MW 

F5 IND
3.8 MW

F7 CPL
4.6 MW

F8 DSH
1.0 MW

F10 IGF
1.5 MW

F11 VRKP
1.0 MW

F9 BRG
0.1 MW

F17 LND
5.1 MW

 
F21 

Lakkonda
halli (NJY)
1.6 MW

F12 ALP
(IP), 1.5MW

F19 
Shrivision 

Towers
F20 AIR
0.5 MW

 
F22 OMR
2.3 MW

Assistant Engineer(E),

F2 MKN
3.5 MW

F1 JDG
2.3 MW

F15 HOT
3.0 MW

F13 MND
3.0 MW

F14 MVE
2.5 MW

F16 BDG
3.0 MW

F18 AYT
2.5 MW

F23 ATR
1.6 MW

     
  F24 AUX

       F25 
Vivekanandana

gar

11kV/110V PT 11kV/110V PT 11kV/110V PT
11kV Bank-6 CB 11kV Bank-5 CB

Make:ER, 3.3MW Make:ER, 3.6MW   11kV Bank-2 CB 11kV Bank-1 CB

11kV Bank CT 11kV Bank CT

CTD-800/1A CTD-800/1A

SIEMENS make

STN CODE: 1309E0014

SLD AS ON: 31.05.2025

STN COM. : 01.09.1964

66kV line Breaker

66kV line Breaker

66kV Lightning Arrestor

Make:Insulators of India

66kV AVL-1 (DG4)

Feeder No & 
Name

CTR

66kV Bus, 
Drake(73MW) 
30.1MW

66kV Line Breaker
ABB make,800A

66kV LA,10 KA

66kV CT,Make:Victrans
CTR-400-200/1-1-1A,

CTD-400/1A

66kV Line Breaker
Alstom make,800A

66kV LA,10 KA

66kV CT,Make:Victrans
CTR-400-200/1-1-1A,

CTD-400/1A

66kV Line GOS

66kV Malur-II Alternate Incoming line, 

66kV Line Breaker
Alstom make,800A

66kV LA,10 KA

66kV CT, Make:Victrans
CTR-400-200/1-1-1A,

CTD-400/1A

66kV Line GOS

66kV Malur-I Alternate Incoming      

66kV Bus GOS

66kV Line Breaker
ABB make,800A

66kV LA,10 KA

66kV CT,Make:Victrans
CTR-400-200/1-1-1A,

CTD-400/1A

66kV Line GOS

66kV Hoody Incoming line, 

11kV CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV CT

CB

11kV GOS

11kV 
CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV 
CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV 
CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV CT

CB

11kV GOS

11kV 
CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV CT

CB

11kV GOS

11kV CT

CB

11kV GOS

11kV CT

CB

11kV GOS

11kV CT

CB

11kV GOS

11kV CT

CB

11kV GOS

11kV CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

Bus Coupler
Make:MEI

Bus 
CouplerMake:MEI

GOS

TRANSFORMER-II
66/11kV,20MVA,BBL, 

PL: 17 MW
TRANSFORMER-I

66/12.1kV,20MVA,NGEF, PL: 
16.6 MW

66kV/110V PT
Make:SVEIL

66kV Line GOS

66kV  Avalahalli-II
Out going Idle line, 

Coyote(30MW)

Circuit breaker
ABB make

11kV 
CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

66kV Avalahalli-I
Out going Idle line, 

Coyote(30MW)

66kV Bus GOS

11kV 
CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV 
CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV 
CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV 
CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV 
CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV 
CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

11kV 
CT

CB

11kV 
GOS

66kV Pillagumpa Idle Line, 
Coyote(30MW)

TRANSFORMER-III
ANDREW YULE 66/11kV, 

20MVA, PL: 7MW

11kV CT

CB

11kV GOS

66kV Bus GOS
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